

Maidstone Borough Council

Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1982

Notice of Determination of Appeal Against Refusal of a Street Trading Consent

Applicant: Mr Wing Hung Chu

Application: Appeal against the refusal of the Licensing Team to grant a Street Trading Consent to

trade outside 35 Week Street, Maidstone, Kent.

Date of Determination: 13 October 2022

In accordance with the provisions of Part III and Schedule 4 of the Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1982, Maidstone Borough Council has decided to DISMISS THE APPEAL of Mr Wing Hung Chu against the refusal of the Licensing Team to grant a street trading consent.

Immediately prior to the hearing commencing, Mr Wing Hung Chu indicated that he would not be attending, as he had just been notified that a separate street trading consent application had been granted for an alternative licence. He therefore did not want to attend the Licensing Sub Committee to pursue his appeal and he did not provide any evidence in support of his appeal. Accordingly, the Licensing Sub Committee dismissed the appeal.

Signed: Date of Notice: 13 September 2022

Councillor Garten
Chairman of the Licensing Sub-Committee